Overall Characteristics
86% throughput efficiency
Operating temperature range 32°F (0°C) to
104°F (40°C)*
Internal maintenance by-pass is standard
Main load disconnect switch standard
Double conversion, no interruption
Standard backup time of 90 minutes, other run times

Additional RS232 input/output port for remote monitor-
ing and system control
Ordering Information
SERIES INPUT SYSTEM BASE BATTERY OUTPUT OUTPUT/ # ON 2ND NORMALLY # OF NOL SOFTWARE
VOLTAGE TYPE SIZE TYPE VOLTAGE CKT BRKRS VOLTAGE OFF LOAD NOL VOLTAGE OPTIONS
C = Chloride 1 = 120 V I = ETL Listed        3.0 = 3.0 kVA S = Sealed 1 = 120 V Y = Hardwire 0 A = No 0 = No NOL X = None 0 = None
Synthesis 2 = 208 V to UL 924 Lead 2 = 208 V A = 1 OCB 1 B = Yes Y = Hardwire A = 1st 1 = PC Format
UPS System for 3 = 240 V for Emergency Calcium 3 = 240 V B = 2 OCB 2 C = Yes w/               Terminal B = 2nd Diagnostics
Emergency 4 = 277V Lighting 4 = 277 V C = 3 OCB 3 Time Delay 1 = 1 C = Both Software
Lighting Z = Special Applications 6 = 120/240 V D = 4 OCB 4 Timer 2 = 2 4 = Remote Display
Applications Voltage 7 = 120/277 V E = 5 OCB 5 3 = 3 + “5”
(Consult Factory) Z = Special F = 6 OCB 6 4 = 4 5 = Addt’l RS232
Voltage G = 7 OCB 7 5 = 5
(Consult Factory) H = 8 OCB 6 = 6
N = OCBA1 7 = 7
P = OCBA2 8 = 8
R = OCBA3
S = OCBA4
T = OCBA5
U = OCBA6
V = OCBA7
W = OCBA8
C 3.0
Synthesis UPS Systems 3,000 VA
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
C1164R3
(Page 2 of 3)  9/02  IH
28.5”
72.4 cm
30.0”
76.2 cm
62.0”
157.5 cm
Unit 3.0 kVA
Unit Less 500 lbs.
Batteries (327 kg)
Batteries 564 lbs.
(257 kg)
Total System 1064 lbs.
Weight (484  kg)
Standard Warranty
Chloride Systems will provide parts and on-site
labor for the first 90 days following shipment of
product, and parts only for an additional 270 days.
Extended Warranty
(Available with purchase of Factory Start-Up
Service) Chloride Systems will provide parts and
on-site labor for the first 12 months following start-
up of the product, and parts only for an additional
12 months.
System Input/Output
Warranty
System One-Line Diagram
Dimensions/Weights
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw NC 28425
Telephone:  (910) 259 1000 • Facsimile:  (800) 258 8803
SYSTEM INPUT INPUT AVAILABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGES/ OCB POLE SPACES
RATING VOLTAGE AMPS 1 MAX. LOAD AMPS 2 AVAILABLE
120 V 208 V 240 V 277 V
3,000 VA 120/277 37.2/16.1 25 A — — 10.8 A 8
208/240 21.5/18.3 25 A 14.4 A 12.5 A — 8
NOTES:
1)  Input Circuit Breaker
Not Available.  Input
Switch is Standard.
2) Total Load Not to
Exceed System Rating
Electronics/
Battery
Cabinet
Pin Description Function
8 Normal System Functioning Normally